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AWARD NO. 105 

NMB CASE NO. 105 
UNION CASE NO. 08086A 

COMPANY C.4SE NO. 1012536 

PUBLIC L.417 BO.4RD NO. 4450 

P.4RTIES TO THE DISPT;TE: 

UNION P.4CIFIC RULRO-\D CG\p.1.\;. 
(Western Resionj 

ST.4TEME?JT OF CL,.4I>,l: ;\,pp?~iir, ?.> L?!2;LYDE Ltxel 3 Discipline with j-day suspension 
of Engineer C. Sotomayor and requesi 12 e:qungemenr of discipline assessed and pay for all lost 
time wi;h al! seniotiry and x.acario? tis?:s rzsrcred unimpaired, -4ction taken as 2 result of 
investigation he!d March 23, 1996. 

OPIN2OV OF BOG!: Vs. Consusic S~:.~C:~J.:O~. (“Claimant”). was employed as an Engineer at 

Los Angeles and was workins on March -. iSsGl 21 Yenno: California, with Footboard Yardmaster 

L. D. Bazzelle and Helper .A. D. Hollii-.Ss.,:-orb. ;ti about 550 am CIaimant and this yard crew were 

assiTed the task of doubling track 6 1s7 :rac:i 1 S; in order to assemble a train. Using a three 

locomotive consist. the crew pulled rh: ;?rs o1:1 of irack 6 and Mr. Bazzelle told Claimant over the 

. 
radio to shove ahead thirty (~301) car leng%. II is nor disputed that Mr. Bazzelle had no idea whether 

the distance to rhe coup!ins on rrack ! 2 ‘.I’?< 10 car Iengths bnt he made that off-hand estimate of 

distance and so instructed Claimant zn ::?e ‘xneous assumption that Helper Holiinssworth was 

ridins the lead. In poinr of fact_ G:i:< Clzizant was shovicz down the lead into track 18 at 

appro:;imate!y 4 mph, Help,. =- H~l!i~g~..;.o~71 Yelper Hollingsworth boarded the trailins uni: :har 

Clamxm,t lvas operarq iTGil'.. .Til;: i25xt !,.Ir. Ho!!ingsviorrh ,001 to the door thsx ‘~vas an 
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unexpected impact with the standin: cars. Simultaneously with this ‘.roush coupling”, Mr. Bazelle 

said over the radio”Thar -~I11 do”. 

As aresult ofths impac:.Helper IIol1it-gs\vo,nh sustained injuries to both knees and Claimant 

and crew weye clrsd by Czxer for m\-es;i~a~!o~. Follo\ving the formal investigation, Catier found 

Careful examination of the record evience shows that this discipiinary action must be 

reversed because Carrier fai e I d to make oat a~z:,-~~trn~kcircie case that Claimant in fact violated Rule 

2.13, srrpra. In order :o curry its burden of proof in this matter, Carrier had to show by a 

preponderance of t!le record evident2 th2t Claimant did not stop witlnin one-half the distance 

.P . spectned by Footboard ? zrdmastsr DL-L~~.. nc,7.::j ;.r.. under Rule 2.13 she \\‘as required to stop after 

. snovmg no more than lo c‘ar -n5 . s_ I+ ,~th- sinre >.!r. Bazzelle had neitbe: counted down the distance nor 
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given any additional instructions after radioing Claimant to ‘TO Car lengths”. Not only did Carrier 

fail to make out a prima facie case that Claimax had shoved 15 or more car lengths ptior to the 

impact but, to the contrary, the record e\-idence e srablishes that the point of impact occurred after 

no more than 10 1/2 or 11 car lengths. Eased on this critical fact, Carrier’s discipiinary action is 

reversed because the record establishes that CIa%ani did not violate Rule 2.13 

1) Ciaim susrai2ed 

2) Carrier shall implement this .An-:rd \:I:hin thirty (30) days of its esecurion by a 
majotity of the Eoard. 

Dana Edwzrd E&hen. Chairman 
Dated at Spencer: Se\i- ‘i-o& on March-u. 2000 

Union Member Company Msmber 


